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H2013: Section on Obesity Program

Comprehensive Obesity Care: Perspectives from Patients and Clinicians

Saturday, September 28

8:00 AM

Welcome and Setting the Stage*
Moderator: Sarah Barlow, MD, FAAP, SOOb Program Chair

Making Obesity Care Patient-Centered

8:10 AM

8:50 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:40 AM
11:20 AM
11:45 PM

Exploring Overlaps of Body Positivity and Health Promotion
Faculty: Joey Skelton, MD, FAAP

Empathetic and Healing Conversations with Patient Families
Faculty: Sandy Hassink, MD, FAAP

Patient Perspectives with Obesity Care

Presenter: Faith Newsome Heeran

Patient and Faculty Q and A Panel

Moderator: Sarah Barlow, MD, FAAP

SOOb Business Meeting & Awards Presentation

Transition to Lunch*

Lunch & Learn: Food Insecurity (RSVP required to attend)
Faculty: Kofi Essel, MD, MPH, FAAP & Kimberly Montez, MD, MPH, FAAP
Support for this activity has been generously provided by ByHeart

Strategies for Obesity Care Implementation in Primary Care

12:45 PM
1:15PM
1:45 PM
2:15PM
2:45PM

3:15 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM

Understanding and Utilizing BMI Curves

Faculty: Alicia Tucker, MD

Evaluation and Managing Comorbidities

Faculty: Ashley Weedn, MD, MPH, FAAP

Intensive Health Behavior Lifestyle Treatment & Payment

Faculty: Alyson Goodman, MD, MPH, FAAP

Eating Disorders: Red Flags During Treatment

Faculty: Anna Tanner, MD, FAAP

Disparities in Obesity Care: Knowing Your Practice and Finding Resources
Faculty: Ly Phan-Vo, MD, MPH

PanelQand A

Implementation Resource Review

Adjourn

Section on Obesity Poster Presentations®

Presentations from 4:30 pm to 5:30 pm

Location: Poster Hall: Hyatt Regency Orlando, Plaza International Ballroom

*This portion of the agenda is not designated for CME credit.
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