of Pediatrics

DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

American Academy

SEPTEMBER 27 - OCTOBER 1, 2024 | AAPEXPERIENCE.ORG | AAP2024

## H2013: Section on Obesity Program

## Comprehensive Obesity Care: Perspectives from Patients and Clinicians **Saturday, September 28**

8:00 AM **Welcome and Setting the Stage\***Moderator: Sarah Barlow, MD, FAAP, SOOb Program Chair

## Making Obesity Care Patient-Centered

8:10 AM	Exploring Overlaps of Body Positivity and Health Promotion
	Faculty: Joey Skelton, MD, FAAP
8:50 AM	Empathetic and Healing Conversations with Patient Families
	Faculty: Sandy Hassink, MD, FAAP
9:30 AM	Patient Perspectives with Obesity Care
	Presenter: Faith Newsome Heeran
10:00 AM	Patient and Faculty Q and A Panel
	Moderator: Sarah Barlow, MD, FAAP
10:40 AM	SOOb Business Meeting & Awards Presentation
11:20 AM	Transition to Lunch*
11:45 PM	Lunch & Learn: Food Insecurity (RSVP required to attend)
	Faculty: Kofi Essel, MD, MPH, FAAP & Kimberly Montez, MD, MPH, FAAP
	Support for this activity has been generously provided by ByHeart

## Strategies for Obesity Care Implementation in Primary Care

12:45 PM	Understanding and Utilizing BMI Curves
	Faculty: Alicia Tucker, MD
1:15 PM	Evaluation and Managing Comorbidities
	Faculty: Ashley Weedn, MD, MPH, FAAP
1:45 PM	Intensive Health Behavior Lifestyle Treatment & Payment
	Faculty: Alyson Goodman, MD, MPH, FAAP
2:15 PM	Eating Disorders: Red Flags During Treatment
	Faculty: Anna Tanner, MD, FAAP
2:45 PM	Disparities in Obesity Care: Knowing Your Practice and Finding Resources
	Faculty: Ly Phan-Vo, MD, MPH
3:15 PM	Panel Q and A
3:45 PM	Implementation Resource Review
4:00 PM	Adjourn
4:30 PM	Section on Obesity Poster Presentations*
	Presentations from 4:30 pm to 5:30 pm
	Location: Poster Hall: Hyatt Regency Orlando, Plaza International Ballroom

<sup>\*</sup>This portion of the agenda is not designated for CME credit.